

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2769 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Noted and Filed File created: 7/27/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Clerk and City Manager to set certain times, of

great public importance, to be heard no earlier than 5:00P.M..

(Sponsored by Commissioner Anderson)

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

Sponsors: Vice Mayor Anderson, Mayor Lago

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo Time Certain Items 5 PM 8-24-21 (Commissioner Anderson and Mayor Lago), 2.

Resolution -Time Certain Items 5 pm 8-13-21, 3. 2021-06-06 Memo re Evening Meetings (1), 4.

Meeting Times Presentation

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/24/20211City CommissionDiscussed and Filed

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Clerk and City Manager to set certain times, of great public importance, to be heard no earlier than 5:00P.M..

(Sponsored by Commissioner Anderson)

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]